

REC(

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

07-31-1998

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks.

Je attached original documents or

	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Aaron Zutler, dba AZ Products Company	Name: Kraft Foods, Inc.
Address: 80 Skyline Drive	Address: Three Lakes Drive
City: Plainview State: NY Zip: 11803	City: Northfield State: IL Zip: 60093
X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of: Other:	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of: Delaware Other:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
X Assignment Merger	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Rcp
Other	
Execution Date: July 9, 1998	07-20-1998
	1,790,567
	pers on a separate sheet and send along with this page) X No
Additional numbers attached? Yes (If yes, then attach numbers) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	pers on a separate sheet and send along with this page) X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Haflinger	Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Haflinger Company: Kraft Foods, Inc.	Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #11-1650 if
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Haflinger Company: Kraft Foods, Inc. Street Address: Three Lakes Drive	Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Haflinger Company: Kraft Foods, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #11-1650 if any additional fees are required.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Haflinger Company: Kraft Foods, Inc. Street Address: Three Lakes Drive	Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #11-1650 if
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Haflinger Company: Kraft Foods, Inc. Street Address: Three Lakes Drive City: Northfield State: IL Zip: 60093	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #11-1650 if any additional fees are required.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Haflinger Company: Kraft Foods, Inc. Street Address: Three Lakes Drive City: Northfield State: IL Zip: 60093 71998 DNGUYEN 00000227 111650 1790567 481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #11-1650 if any additional fees are required.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Lou Haflinger Company: Kraft Foods, Inc. Street Address: Three Lakes Drive City: Northfield State: IL Zip: 60093 71998 DNGUYEN 00000227 111650 1790567 3481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #11-1650 if any additional fees are required. B. Deposit account number: 11-1650

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0997

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aaron Zutler, an individual doing business under the laws of the State of New York as AZ Products Company, 80 Skyline Drive, Plainview, New York 11803, is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date STACKABLE SNACKABLES 1.790.567 August 31, 1993

WHEREAS, KRAFT FOODS. INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aaron Zutler does hereby assign unto the said Kraft Foods, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Kraft Foods, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Aaron Zutler further assigns to Kraft Foods, Inc. all right to sue for and to receive all damages accruing from past infringement and the trademark registration assigned herein

Aaron Zutler further undertakes that upon request of Kraft Foods, Inc., it shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Kraft Foods, Inc., and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this assignment, as well as to provide such other material, information or assistance as Kraft Foods. Inc. may consider to be necessary to carry out the intent of this assignment.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

AARON ZUTLER, dba AZ Products Company

State of New York

Term Expires

County of Massacratic (

On this day of July, 1998, before me appeared Aaron Zutler, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as his free act and deed

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 5004559

Notary Public

Qualified in Nassau Co

zutlerk/cjd/7-8-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 07/20/1998